
NARA UNITED 
[ 4  ] DF THANAWUT KLINSUKON (THANAWUT)  34' 
[ 6  ] MF KUWA-EL YAWORHASAN (KUWAEL) 
[ 10 ] FW CAIO DA CONCEICAO SILVA (CAIO)  73'  86 
[ 16 ] DF SITTIPONG BUASONG (SITTIPONG) 
[ 20 ] MF THANADON YANKAEW (THANADON Y.)  69 
[ 25 ] DF JUAN FRANCISCO ODORISIO (ODORISIO) 
[ 31 ] GK JARUDET RAMUDTH (JARUDET) 
[ 37 ] MF KONGPOP ARTSERM (KONGPOP)  86 
[ 42 ] MF RYOHEI MAEDA (MAEDA)  77' 
[ 57 ] MF FADDRU DIYAULISLAM (FADDRU)  69 
[ 88 ] MF SOMNUEK KAEWARPORN (SOMNUEK)  60 
Substitutes
[ 2  ] MF SUPHAKRIT MATTHOCHEDI (SUPHAKRIT)  69 
[ 5  ] DF ANAS DULYASEREE (ANAS)  86 
[ 7  ] MF ANON SANMAD (ANON)  60 
[ 14 ] FW MARWAN YAKOH (MARWAN) 
[ 17 ] MF APDUSSALAM SAMAN (ABDUSSALAM)  86 
[ 19 ] DF SUCHAT TENGPARAMAE (SUCHAT) 
[ 21 ] DF ARAMAN MAMA (ARAMAN) 
[ 26 ] GK RIBUWAN AKEH (RIBUWAN) 
[ 33 ] MF SUPPHAWAT SRIMEK (SUPPHAWAT) 
[ 49 ] MF Mr.Waeruslee Asae (WAERUSLEE) 
[ 50 ] DF AH-MAD TOHTABA (T.AHMAD) 
[ 99 ] FW MANSO AUSMAN (MANSO)  69 

Head Coach : SANTISUK CHAISOL ( THA ) 
Team Manager : AFFAN HAYEEYUSOH ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

PHUKET ANDAMAN FC 
[ 4  ] DF AKKHARADECH SINGTOTONG (AKKHARADECH) 
[ 9  ] FW SAROD JITSANOH (SAROD)  87' 
[ 10 ] MF DAVID EMANNUEL DANIELSSON (DAVID)  46 
[ 14 ] MF LUKE MATTHEW PAVONE (Pavone)  65 
[ 17 ] DF SATAWAT SAKPROM (SATAWAT)  87 
[ 18 ] MF PREM SEAKOY (PREM)  65 
[ 21 ] MF ANUCHA LIANKATTAWA (L.ANUCHA)  90' 
[ 27 ] MF KITTINAN BUNYING (KITTINAN)  72' 
[ 44 ] DF PUTTIPONG CHANCHAEMSRI (PUTTIPONG) 
[ 66 ] DF PATAWEE TIAMTUN (PATAWEE) 
[ 99 ] GK ANAWIN RODTHANON (A.Rodthanon) 
Substitutes
[ 2  ] DF Kai Davy Boham (Boham) 
[ 6  ] MF KANIN KETKAEW (KANIN)  87 
[ 11 ] DF PONGSAKORN KLINSAOWAKON (PONGSAKORN) 
[ 19 ] DF PITTAYA NUCHKRASAE (PITTAYA) 
[ 28 ] GK Thanagorn Siriuthen (THANAKORN) 
[ 47 ] MF WUTTICHAI SUPAB (WUTTICHAI)  65 
[ 77 ] MF WORAWUT SISAHWAT (WORAWUT)  65 
[ 88 ] MF THEERAPAT LEKSAMEEARUNOTHAI (THEERAPAT)  55'  46 

Head Coach : PHUWANART SAENGSRI ( THA ) 
Team Manager : Russell Horsley ( GBR ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 73 

NARA UNITED 2 - 1 PHUKET ANDAMAN FC 

25 January 2025 16:00  NARATHIWAT STADIUM 

Audiences: 4,800 
Referee: YOD DAMHAI Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: AIBROHEM DOLAH (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: BALYAN WAEMAMU (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: SIRISAK KAEWCHIMPLEE (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: CHANATIP CHANPEN (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: FARID BAENAK (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
THANAWUT KLINSUKON [4] (THANAWUT)  34' 

46'  THEERAPAT LEKSAMEEARUNOTHAI [88] (THEERAPAT) 
46'  DAVID EMANNUEL DANIELSSON [10] (DAVID) 
55'  THEERAPAT LEKSAMEEARUNOTHAI [88] (THEERAPAT) 

ANON SANMAD [7] (ANON)  60' 
SOMNUEK KAEWARPORN [88] (SOMNUEK)  60' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



65'  WUTTICHAI SUPAB [47] (WUTTICHAI) 
65'  LUKE MATTHEW PAVONE [14] (PAVONE) 
65'  WORAWUT SISAHWAT [77] (WORAWUT) 
65'  PREM SEAKOY [18] (PREM) 

MANSO AUSMAN [99] (MANSO)  69' 
THANADON YANKAEW [20] (THANADON Y.)  69' 

SUPHAKRIT MATTHOCHEDI [2] (SUPHAKRIT)  69' 
FADDRU DIYAULISLAM [57] (FADDRU)  69' 

72'  KITTINAN BUNYING [27] (KITTINAN) 
CAIO DA CONCEICAO SILVA [10] (CAIO)  73' 

RYOHEI MAEDA [42] (MAEDA)  77' 
ANAS DULYASEREE [5] (ANAS)  86' 

KONGPOP ARTSERM [37] (KONGPOP)  86' 
APDUSSALAM SAMAN [17] (ABDUSSALAM)  86' 

CAIO DA CONCEICAO SILVA [10] (CAIO)  86' 
87'  KANIN KETKAEW [6] (KANIN) 
87'  SATAWAT SAKPROM [17] (SATAWAT) 
87'  SAROD JITSANOH [9] (SAROD) 
90'  ANUCHA LIANKATTAWA [21] (L.ANUCHA) 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


